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IS IT REALLY DIFFERENT?
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Combination of qualitative and quantitative research

Explorative interviews ) Survey 1 mmmm) Follow-up interviews
(2020/2021) (2022/2024)

)  Survey 2 (2022)

What’s new?
People’s opinion about new sanitation is quite often studied, but

less so of actual users of new sanitation



- Why explorative interviews?
What’s on peoples mind...

...obstacles

. Generally content!
Unforseen practices
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People are satisfied with the vacuum toilet

Satisfaction vacuum toilet

5,0

4,0

3,0

2,0

1,0

“What is your general satisfaction with the vacuum toilet?”

4.4
4,0
39 40 3.9 3.9 .
" 36
3,2
I 3,0

Schoonschip  Nieuwe Dokken H+ Helsingborg Superlocal Jenfelder Au
Amsterdam Ghent Kerkrade Hamburg

B Satisfaction vacuum toilet 2020/2021 B Satisfaction vacuum toilet 2022
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People even recommend it to friends

“How likely is it that you would recommend a vacuum toilet to
friends/family/colleagues?”

5
4,3
4 3,7
3,5
3,3
3
2,6

| I
1

Schoonschip  Nieuwe Dokken H+ Helsinborg Superlocal Jenfelder Au

Amsterdam Gent Kerkrade Hamburg

2020/2021



—_— nWice =
People prefer a vacuum toilet over a traditional toilet

“If I had to choose again, | would choose a vacuum toilet
above a traditional toilet”

5
4,5
4
3,6 3,7
3,4
3
2
1
Nieuwe Dokken H+ Helsinborg Superlocal Jenfelder Au
Gent Kerkrade Hamburg

2020/2021
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Feelings when showing vacuum toilet to visitors

"Which description fits your feelings when showing the vacuum
toilet to visitors?"

70,0%
60,0%
50,0%
40,0%
30,0%
20,0%
10,0% II
0,0% I “
Enthusiastic Proud Neutral Embarrassed Uncomfortable
B Schoonschip Amsterdam B Nieuwe Dokken Ghent H+ Helsingborg

B Superlocal Kerkrade Jenfelder Au Hamburg
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How can we explain this?

* Different levels of acceptance
e Break down into different aspects
* Demographic factors



Different levels of acceptance

Socio-political and process acceptance tend to
be higher than product acceptance in
Superlocal and Nieuwe Dokken
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Example from Superlocal case

Sustainability and aesthetics score positive compared to a traditional toilet, whilst sound nuisance and malfunctions

score negative.

Sustainability
Aesthetics

Safe in use

Safe for my health
User friendly
Odor nuisance
Easyto clean
Costs

Hygiene
Malfunctions

Sound nuisance

2021 Satisfaction compared to traditional toilet
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S 8% I s
M%  33% s ey

22% 0

22%

11%

11%

11%

11%

11%
22%
22%
22%

22%

B Very negative

44%

44%

Negative

Neutral

1 Positive

H Very positive



Example from Superlocal case

wice

Sustainability and odor nuisance score positive compared to a traditional toilet, whilst sound nuisance and easiness to

clean score negative.

Sustainability
Aesthetics
Safe in use

User friendly
Odor nuisance
Easy to clean
Costs

Hygiene
Malfunctions

Sound nuisance

2022 Satisfaction compared to traditional toilet

3% 19%
B 10%
6%
23%
16%
. 10%
3% 16%
3% 16%
3% 29%
1%

B Much worse

42%
55%
29%
19%
32% 29%
45%
48%
39%
35%
Worse Comparable ™ Better

29%

B Much better
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Communication with service provider is important

e Having clear signs on the property

 Managing expectations about what is happening

e Good communication can mitigate negative impact of
malfunctions and maintenance




_— wice
It’s not about age, gender and education

No significant correlations between age, gender and education and satisfaction with the vacuum
toilet




More aware and committed

Aware and committed

Characterised by pro-
environmental values and
collective sustainability ideals

59%

Down to earth and
confident

Characterised by great confidence

in the responsibility of drinking

water utilities, along with a desire

not to be bothered about drinking 4%
water.

wice

Egalitarian and solidary

Marked by a great sense of

solidarity with less-favoured

households, low-income countries,

and future generations 28%

Quality and health
concerned
Characterised by a focus on

personal preferences and needs,
especially regarding personal health

9%

Less satisfied with vacuum toilet
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The results of 2020/2021 and 2022 surveys

2020/2021 2022
e Satisfaction communication service * Malfunctions

provider e Acceptance frequency maintenance and
* Hygiene repair

 Noise pollution
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Conclusion

* Satisfied with vacuum toilet

* Overall feeling is positive but over time becomes neutral

* In general people have a high living satisfaction

* Demographics are not very important

* Creating awareness about ‘experimenting’ and sustainable technologies helps

* Over time, the performance of the system is what counts



“Thank you
(waste)water
professionals that
you made it easier
for us to live more
sustainable...”
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Groningenhaven 7
3433 PE Nieuwegein
The Netherlands

T+31(0)306069 511
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Henk-Jan van Alphen
Henk-Jan.van.Alphen@kwrwater.nl
+31 655281776
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